



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 2/17/21
Coyote Ridge Trail Phase 1
Project # 2021-005

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Caliber Concrete, LLC		Concrete Connection, LLC		Howrey Construction, Inc.		MPS Engineers, P.C. dba Kinston Services P.C.		Garry Hill dba Hill Contracting		RAMMS Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$125,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$6,400.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	800.0	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.41	\$10,728.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.15	\$12,120.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	295.0	\$15.00	\$4,425.00	\$20.52	\$6,053.40	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$26.00	\$7,670.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$58.32	\$17,204.40
4	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 30 IN	LF	27.5	\$90.00	\$2,475.00	\$125.00	\$3,437.50	\$124.00	\$3,410.00	\$228.00	\$6,270.00	\$112.00	\$3,080.00	\$150.00	\$4,125.00	\$135.00	\$3,712.50
5	PIPE APRON, CONCRETE, 30 IN. DIA.	EACH	2.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,685.00	\$5,370.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,584.00	\$3,168.00
6	PIPE APRON GUARD	EACH	2.0	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,859.00	\$3,718.00
7	SUBDRAIN, PVC, PERFORATED, 6 IN. DIA.	LF	445.0	\$20.00	\$8,900.00	\$15.00	\$6,675.00	\$22.00	\$9,790.00	\$20.75	\$9,233.75	\$22.00	\$9,790.00	\$10.00	\$4,450.00	\$33.00	\$14,685.00
8	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, 6 IN.	EACH	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$451.00	\$902.00
9	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, 6 IN.	EACH	3.0	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$239.40	\$718.20
10	AREA DRAIN, SW-512, 36-IN DIA.	EACH	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
11	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EACH	2.0	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,862.00	\$5,724.00
12	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 5 IN.	SY	2,591.3	\$45.00	\$116,608.50	\$33.61	\$87,093.59	\$37.50	\$97,173.75	\$35.20	\$91,213.76	\$42.00	\$108,834.60	\$44.00	\$114,017.20	\$34.40	\$89,140.72
13	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 6 IN.	SY	28.0	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$52.26	\$1,463.28	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$84.00	\$2,352.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$130.00	\$3,640.00
14	SUBGRADE PREP FOR SHARED USE PATH	SY	3,929.0	\$5.00	\$19,645.00	\$2.30	\$9,036.70	\$3.00	\$11,787.00	\$4.50	\$17,680.50	\$4.90	\$19,252.10	\$3.00	\$11,787.00	\$3.30	\$12,965.70
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	64.0	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
16	FULL DEPTH PATCHES	SY	16.7	\$200.00	\$3,340.00	\$138.51	\$2,313.12	\$75.00	\$1,252.50	\$275.00	\$4,592.50	\$186.00	\$3,106.20	\$100.00	\$1,670.00	\$299.40	\$4,999.98
17	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00
18	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERT. AND MULCH.	ACRE	0.6	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,187.40	\$4,312.44
19	SOD	SQ	60.0	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$148.50	\$8,910.00
20	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
21	RIPRAP, CLASS E	TON	16.0	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$66.00	\$1,056.00
22	SILT FENCE	LF	4,185.0	\$2.00	\$8,370.00	\$1.65	\$6,905.25	\$2.00	\$8,370.00	\$1.50	\$6,277.50	\$1.40	\$5,859.00	\$2.75	\$11,508.75	\$1.65	\$6,905.25
23	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	4,185.0	\$0.50	\$2,092.50	\$0.10	\$418.50	\$1.00	\$4,185.00	\$0.25	\$1,046.25	\$0.05	\$209.25	\$0.50	\$2,092.50	\$0.07	\$292.95
24	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	4,185.0	\$0.50	\$2,092.50	\$0.15	\$627.75	\$1.00	\$4,185.00	\$0.10	\$418.50	\$0.05	\$209.25	\$0.50	\$2,092.50	\$0.20	\$837.00
25	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	200.0	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.75	\$2,550.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$21.60	\$4,320.00
26	E.C. MULCHING, CONVENTIONAL	AC	0.8	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,395.80	\$1,916.64
27	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,695.00	\$6,695.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00
28	CONCRETE WASH-OUT	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
29	REMOVE IRRIGATION HEAD/CAP PIPE	EACH	30.0	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$61.96	\$1,858.80
30	RELOCATE IRRIGATION HEAD	EACH	30.0	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$93.50	\$2,805.00
31	INSTALL IRRIGATION PIPE	LF	400.0	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$8.60	\$3,440.00
Total				\$241,898.50		\$186,782.09		\$209,028.25		\$221,192.76		\$222,272.40		\$226,572.95		\$240,167.58	



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 2/17/21
Coyote Ridge Trail Phase 1
Project # 2021-005

				TK Concrete, Inc.		Absolute Solutions, Inc.		Elder Corporation		All Star Concrete, LLC		Berkey Homebuilders, Inc. dba Concrete Professionals		Shekar Engineering, PLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$38,450.00	\$3,845.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$131,250.00	\$13,125.00	\$64,350.00	\$6,435.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	800.0	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.06	\$14,448.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$17.85	\$14,280.00	\$14.85	\$11,880.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	295.0	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$22.50	\$6,637.50	\$54.00	\$15,930.00	\$21.00	\$6,195.00	\$22.30	\$6,578.50	\$25.00	\$7,375.00
4	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP, 30 IN	LF	27.5	\$140.00	\$3,850.00	\$176.00	\$4,840.00	\$119.00	\$3,272.50	\$157.50	\$4,331.25	\$170.00	\$4,675.00	\$197.53	\$5,432.08
5	PIPE APRON, CONCRETE, 30 IN. DIA.	EACH	2.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,465.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00
6	PIPE APRON GUARD	EACH	2.0	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00
7	SUBDRAIN, PVC, PERFORATED, 6 IN. DIA.	LF	445.0	\$18.00	\$8,010.00	\$25.40	\$11,303.00	\$30.00	\$13,350.00	\$18.90	\$8,410.50	\$30.30	\$13,483.50	\$17.53	\$7,800.85
8	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, 6 IN.	EACH	2.0	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$707.00	\$1,414.00
9	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, 6 IN.	EACH	3.0	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
10	AREA DRAIN, SW-512, 36-IN DIA.	EACH	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00
11	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EACH	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 5 IN.	SY	2,591.3	\$43.00	\$111,425.90	\$39.03	\$101,138.44	\$35.00	\$90,695.50	\$43.00	\$111,425.90	\$47.00	\$121,791.10	\$50.55	\$130,990.22
13	SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 6 IN.	SY	28.0	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$143.00	\$4,004.00	\$53.55	\$1,499.40
14	SUBGRADE PREP FOR SHARED USE PATH	SY	3,929.0	\$2.00	\$7,858.00	\$4.20	\$16,501.80	\$3.00	\$11,787.00	\$5.25	\$20,627.25	\$2.42	\$9,508.18	\$4.00	\$15,716.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	64.0	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$45.25	\$2,896.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$29.50	\$1,888.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
16	FULL DEPTH PATCHES	SY	16.7	\$200.00	\$3,340.00	\$189.70	\$3,167.99	\$300.00	\$5,010.00	\$168.00	\$2,805.60	\$698.00	\$11,656.60	\$125.00	\$2,087.50
17	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$20,690.00	\$20,690.00	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	\$10,475.00	\$10,475.00	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00
18	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERT. AND MULCH.	ACRE	0.6	\$4,750.00	\$2,850.00	\$7,945.00	\$4,767.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,140.00	\$5,775.00	\$3,465.00	\$7,320.00	\$4,392.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00
19	SOD	SQ	60.0	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$149.00	\$8,940.00	\$142.00	\$8,520.00	\$68.25	\$4,095.00	\$151.00	\$9,060.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
20	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	RIPRAP, CLASS E	TON	16.0	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$138.00	\$2,208.00	\$67.00	\$1,072.00	\$90.30	\$1,444.80	\$95.50	\$1,528.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
22	SILT FENCE	LF	4,185.0	\$2.00	\$8,370.00	\$1.75	\$7,323.75	\$1.50	\$6,277.50	\$1.60	\$6,696.00	\$1.68	\$7,030.80	\$2.00	\$8,370.00
23	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	4,185.0	\$0.50	\$2,092.50	\$0.25	\$1,046.25	\$0.05	\$209.25	\$0.35	\$1,464.75	\$0.05	\$209.25	\$0.50	\$2,092.50
24	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	4,185.0	\$0.50	\$2,092.50	\$0.35	\$1,464.75	\$0.25	\$1,046.25	\$0.30	\$1,255.50	\$0.17	\$711.45	\$0.25	\$1,046.25
25	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SY	200.0	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$27.30	\$5,460.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
26	E.C. MULCHING, CONVENTIONAL	AC	0.8	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,235.00	\$2,588.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,008.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,952.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00
27	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,845.00	\$6,845.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$29,820.00	\$29,820.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
28	CONCRETE WASH-OUT	LS	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	REMOVE IRRIGATION HEAD/CAP PIPE	EACH	30.0	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$43.25	\$1,297.50	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
30	RELOCATE IRRIGATION HEAD	EACH	30.0	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$78.25	\$2,347.50	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$57.75	\$1,732.50	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
31	INSTALL IRRIGATION PIPE	LF	400.0	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.62	\$1,848.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.25	\$1,700.00	\$8.75	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
Total				\$248,448.90		\$249,093.48		\$250,000.00		\$256,002.05		\$272,193.38		\$273,178.80	